RESOLUTION #2013-10
A Resolution Approving 

Mid-Year Amendments to the 2013 Budget

WHEREAS, as the Police Department has been advised of needed retrofits to its evidence room in order to comply with the accreditation program;
AND, WHEREAS, the Finance Committee has reviewed the year-end budget amendments proposed by the City Administrator and has recommended approval of the budget amendments contained herein.

NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Common Council of the City of Evansville to amend the budget for the year ending December 31, 2013, as follows:

2013 Expenses:

1. Increase 40-52200-821, Police Building Improvements, $1,515 from $0 to $1,515.

2013 Revenues:

1. Increase 40-49999-990, Capital Fund Balance Applied, $1,515 from $291,771 to $293,286. 
Passed this 9th day of July, 2013.

CITY OF EVANSVILLE

By: ____________________________________
               Sandra J. Decker, Mayor






Attest: _________________________________

 



Judy L. Walton, City Clerk

Introduced:
07/09/2013
Adopted:
07/09/2013
Published:
07/10/2013
Drafted on 6/27/2013 by Dan Wietecha, City Administrator
